DocuSign Envelope ID: 1CB7DDDF-438F-443B-AFE6G-C448955E6746

AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO AGREEMENT
BY & BETWEEN
COUNTY OF MONTEREY
&
THE MANDEL GISNET CENTER FOR CONFLICT MANAGEMENT, a 501 (c)(3), A
DIVISION OF THE MONTEREY COLLEGE OF LAW

THIS Amendment No. 1 is made to the Agreement by and between the Mandel Gisnet Center for
Conflict Management, a 501 (c)(3) private non-profit corporation, a division of the Monterey College of
Law, ("CONTRACTOR™), and the County of Monterey, a political subdivision of the State of California
(*“County™).

WHEREAS, County and CONTRACTOR entered into an Agreement not to exceed $50,000 on March
22, 2019 for administrative law judge services for administrative hearings related to the Environmental
Health Bureau: and

WHEREAS, County and CONTRACTOR wish to amend the Agreement via Amendment No. 1 to
extend the term through June 30, 2021.

NOW THEREFORE. the County and CONTRACTOR hereby agree to amend the Agreement in the
following manner:

1. Section 3, “TERM OF AGREEMENT", is amended to read as follows at 3.01: *The term of this
Agreement is from March 22, 2019 through June 30, 2021 unless sooner terminated pursuant to
the terms of this Agreement”, which replaces “The term of this Agreement is from May 22, 2019
through and including June 30, 2020 unless sooner terminated pursuant to the terms of this
Agreement.”

2. Except as provided herein, all remaining terms, conditions and provisions of the Agreement are
unchanged and unaffected by this Amendment No. 1 and shall continue in full force and effect.

3. A copy of this Amendment No. 1 shall be attached to the Agreement and shall be incorporated
therein as if fully set forth in the Agreement.

4. The recitals to this Amendment No. 1 are hereby incorporated by this reference.

***THIS SECTION INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK***

Page 1 of 2
Mandel Gisnet Center for Conflict Management, a 501 (c)(3), a division of the Monterey College of Law
3/22/19-6/30/21, NTE $50,000
Amendment No. |



DocuSign Envelope ID:

1CB7DDDF-438F-443B-AFE6-C448955E6746

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Amendment No. | as of the

date set forth below their respective signatures,

COUNTY OF MONTEREY

DocuSigned by:

By:
"Contracts/Purchasing Officer
7/3/2020 | 12:18 pP™M PDT
Date
By
Department Head (if applicable) By:
Date:
Approved as ) lﬂQBRL by
By: 7{’?"’7 9 & 7
TR | Dae
Approved as to Fiscal Provisions By:
DocuSigned by:
B)’Z GMV‘M gbhl/l!ln
D383£BF&'IM(¢OI1"0"er
Date: 7/2/2020 | 11:52 AM PDT
Date:

Approved as to Liability Provisions

By:

Date:

Risk Management

CONTRACTOR

Mandel Gisnet Center for Conflict
Management, a 501 (¢)(3), a division of the
Monterey College of Law

(Signature of Chair, President, or
Vice-President)*

101 0 ) O MY A £

Name and Title

- Tl 25 i 2

i

(Signatufe Ochretafy. Asst. Secretary, CFO,
Treasurer or Asst. Treasurer)*

Liza D. AorVa‘\"ﬂ;

Name and Title

Maﬂ 2.7; 2620

[reasurer

*INSTRUCTIONS: If CONTRACTOR is a corporation, including non-profit corporations, the full legal name of
the corporation shall be set forth above together with the signatures of two (2) specified officers per California
Corporations Code Section 313. If CONTRACTOR is a Limited Liability Corporation (LLC), the full legal name
of the LLC shall be set forth above together with the signatures of two (2) managers. If CONTRACTOR is a
partnership, the full legal name of the partnership shall be set forth above together with the signature of a partner
who has authority to execute this Agreement on behalf of the partnership. If CONTRACTOR is contracting in an
individual capacity, the individual shall set forth the name of the business, if any, and shall personally sign the

Agreement or Amendment to said Agreement.

Page 2 of 2

Mandel Gisnet Center for Conflict Management, a 501 (¢)(3), a division of the Monterey College of Law

3/22/19-6/30/21, NTE $50,000
Amendment No. 1



		2020-07-06T08:24:40-0700
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




